
SAYDEL CC INVITATIONAL
Saydel HS Girls XC Result     Saydel High School     10/7/2021     Sunny 73°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   North Polk                     1    4    6    7   12   18   20   =  30    1:45:27      21:05      2:24
    2   Van Meter                      2    3    9   13   24   25   27   =  51    1:48:28      21:42      3:07
    3   Des Moines Christian           5    8   15   16   17   21   22   =  61    1:49:52      21:58      1:43
    4   Perry                         10   23   30   32   39   47   48   = 134    2:02:26      24:29      4:29
    5   Grandview Christian           19   28   29   33   37   40   51   = 146    2:03:46      24:45      3:29
    6   West Central Valley           11   14   38   42   44   49        = 149    2:06:43      25:21      6:28
    7   Saydel                        26   31   34   35   36   52   53   = 162    2:07:12      25:26      1:45
    8   Colfax-Mingo                  41   43   45   46   50             = 225    2:24:52      28:58      3:27

 Incomplete Teams:  Ankeny Christian Academy, Des Moines Hoover, Greene County, Interstate 35,
 Orient-Macksburg

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Liza Schaffer                JR    North Polk                        19:52      6:24
      2       2   Clare Kelly                  JR    Van Meter                         20:20      6:33
      3       3   Mary Kelly                   JR    Van Meter                         20:40      6:39
      4       4   Aleah McBee                  SR    North Polk                        20:46      6:41
      5       5   Reagan Zimmer                FR    Des Moines Christian              20:50      6:42
      6       6   Aubrie Kiesling              JR    North Polk                        21:06      6:47
      7       7   Abby Bell                    SO    North Polk                        21:27      6:54
      8       8   Ella Jicinsky                SO    Des Moines Christian              21:31      6:55
      9       9   Emma McCoy                   FR    Van Meter                         21:41      6:59
     10           Olivia Phillips              FR    Interstate 35                     21:57      7:04
     11      10   Jaylene Karolus              SR    Perry                             21:57      7:04
     12      11   Taitlin Koch                 SO    West Central Valley               22:04      7:06
     13      12   Bailey Knights               SR    North Polk                        22:16      7:10
     14      13   Brooklyn Fryar               SO    Van Meter                         22:21      7:12
     15           Abbi Goering                 SR    Interstate 35                     22:25      7:13
     16      14   Zalina Morse                 FR    West Central Valley               22:26      7:13
     17      15   Abby Ten Pas                 SO    Des Moines Christian              22:27      7:14
     18      16   Gabby Grove                  FR    Des Moines Christian              22:31      7:15
     19      17   Brynn Inserra                SR    Des Moines Christian              22:33      7:15
     20      18   Hailey Volz                  SR    North Polk                        22:33      7:15
     21      19   Clara Hol                    JR    Grandview Christian               22:35      7:16
     22      20   Morgan Meiners               FR    North Polk                        22:40      7:18
     23      21   Amelia Samuelson             SR    Des Moines Christian              22:42      7:18
     24           Sophia Campbell              FR    North Polk                        22:45      7:19
     25           Bridget Bracy                SO    Orient-Macksburg                  22:58      7:24
     26           Sophie Hilsabeck             SO    North Polk                        23:03      7:25
     27      22   Ali Pieper                   SR    Des Moines Christian              23:11      7:28
     28      23   Taryn Nehring                FR    Perry                             23:26      7:33
     29      24   Maddie Waldorf               SO    Van Meter                         23:27      7:33
     30           Meg Muller                   FR    Des Moines Christian              23:34      7:35
     31           Sami Webster                 JR    Des Moines Christian              23:35      7:35
     32           Kiersten Steensen            FR    Des Moines Christian              23:38      7:36
     33      25   Reagan Wiedman               JR    Van Meter                         23:49      7:40
     34           Campbelle Orshirak           FR    Ankeny Christian Academy          24:02      7:44
     35           Josie Dresen                 SR    North Polk                        24:04      7:45
     36           Layla Arp                    FR    North Polk                        24:05      7:45
     37           Anna Patterson               SO    North Polk                        24:06      7:45
     38      26   Ryley Pecina                 JR    Saydel                            24:19      7:49
     39           Allie Hawes                  FR    Des Moines Christian              24:28      7:52
     40      27   Claire Newell                JR    Van Meter                         24:28      7:53
     41           Sophie Stineman              SR    Des Moines Christian              24:29      7:53
     42           Lauren Bussanmas             JR    Interstate 35                     24:43      7:57
     43      28   Katie Murphy                 SO    Grandview Christian               24:46      7:58
     44      29   Naomi Parlee                 SO    Grandview Christian               24:46      7:58
     45           Olivia Shannon               JR    Greene County                     24:47      7:59
     46           Eve Hyer                     SO    Van Meter                         24:48      7:59
     47      30   Julie Maylum                 FR    Perry                             25:16      8:08
     48      31   Clara Tylavsky               JR    Saydel                            25:18      8:09
     49      32   Mylah Meis                   FR    Perry                             25:21      8:09
     50      33   Priscilla Nicholson          SO    Grandview Christian               25:36      8:14
     51      34   Cara Vitiritto               JR    Saydel                            25:43      8:17
     52      35   Madison Rogers               JR    Saydel                            25:49      8:19
     53      36   Emilie Rogers                SO    Saydel                            26:03      8:23
     54           Emma Isenhart                SR    Des Moines Christian              26:03      8:23
     55      37   Jessy Lane                   SO    Grandview Christian               26:03      8:23
     56           Emma Myli                    SR    Des Moines Hoover                 26:04      8:23
     57      38   Cadence Heilman              FR    West Central Valley               26:16      8:27
     58           Maddie Miesen                FR    Des Moines Christian              26:22      8:29
     59      39   Mercedes Ponce               FR    Perry                             26:26      8:30
     60           Liza Blomberg                FR    Des Moines Christian              26:41      8:35
     61           Ava Bergerson                JR    North Polk                        26:41      8:35
     62      40   Kennedy Knight               FR    Grandview Christian               26:48      8:38
     63           Emma Bruins                  SO    Van Meter                         27:05      8:43
     64           Katelyn Phillips             FR    North Polk                        27:05      8:43
     65      41   Shae Wilkins                 FR    Colfax-Mingo                      27:24      8:49
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     66      42   Faith Rowan                  SO    West Central Valley               27:25      8:50
     67      43   Danica Linn                  SR    Colfax-Mingo                      27:56      9:00
     68           Sam Weers                    SO    North Polk                        28:15      9:06
     69           Shae Bernhardt               SR    Van Meter                         28:25      9:09
     70      44   Shaynn Wahman                SR    West Central Valley               28:32      9:11
     71      45   Kirsten Frier                SR    Colfax-Mingo                      28:40      9:14
     72           Tessa Schaffer               SO    Van Meter                         29:04      9:21
     73           Aby Sander                   FR    North Polk                        29:21      9:27
     74           Kaylin Woosley               SO    Interstate 35                     29:35      9:31
     75      46   Devan Chadwick               FR    Colfax-Mingo                      30:00      9:39
     76      47   Amy Diaz                     FR    Perry                             30:01      9:40
     77      48   Denise Rivera                FR    Perry                             30:14      9:44
     78           Autumn Stevens               JR    Greene County                     30:30      9:49
     79           Hannah Drent                 SO    North Polk                        30:39      9:52
     80           Sophia Glenn                 FR    Ankeny Christian Academy          30:42      9:53
     81      49   Kate Dredge                  JR    West Central Valley               30:43      9:53
     82      50   Kylie Doty                   SR    Colfax-Mingo                      30:51      9:56
     83           Emma Henderson               JR    North Polk                        31:28     10:08
     84           Laurine Calamy               SR    Perry                             32:09     10:21
     85           Sophia Amys                  SO    Des Moines Christian              32:19     10:24
     86           Aliya Ikhsanova              SR    Perry                             32:20     10:25
     87      51   Nina Moulton                 SO    Grandview Christian               32:40     10:31
     88           Isabelle Friedman            SR    North Polk                        33:00     10:37
     89           Ana Schreck                  FR    Van Meter                         33:16     10:43
     90           Laycee Evenson               FR    Des Moines Hoover                 33:39     10:50
     91           Aubrey Selmecki              FR    North Polk                        33:40     10:50
     92           Stevie Kurth                 FR    Des Moines Hoover                 33:42     10:51
     93      52   Alivia Brooks                JR    Saydel                            34:12     11:00
     94      53   MacI Lowe                    JR    Saydel                            34:20     11:03
     95           Rachel Barton                SR    Saydel                            34:20     11:03
     96           Rhiley Andersen              FR    North Polk                        34:30     11:06
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SAYDEL CC INVITATIONAL
Saydel HS Girls XC Result     Saydel High School     10/7/2021     Sunny 73°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) North Polk                        Score =   30
    1    Liza Schaffer, JR              19:52  6:24
    4    Aleah McBee, SR                20:46  6:41
    6    Aubrie Kiesling, JR            21:06  6:47
    7    Abby Bell, SO                  21:27  6:54
   12    Bailey Knights, SR             22:16  7:10
   18    Hailey Volz, SR                22:33  7:15
   20    Morgan Meiners, FR             22:40  7:18
         Sophia Campbell, FR            22:45  7:19
         Sophie Hilsabeck, SO           23:03  7:25
         Josie Dresen, SR               24:04  7:45
         Layla Arp, FR                  24:05  7:45
         Anna Patterson, SO             24:06  7:45
         Ava Bergerson, JR              26:41  8:35
         Katelyn Phillips, FR           27:05  8:43
         Sam Weers, SO                  28:15  9:06
         Aby Sander, FR                 29:21  9:27
         Hannah Drent, SO               30:39  9:52
         Emma Henderson, JR             31:28 10:08
         Isabelle Friedman, SR          33:00 10:37
         Aubrey Selmecki, FR            33:40 10:50
         Rhiley Andersen, FR            34:30 11:06

  2) Van Meter                         Score =   51
    2    Clare Kelly, JR                20:20  6:33
    3    Mary Kelly, JR                 20:40  6:39
    9    Emma McCoy, FR                 21:41  6:59
   13    Brooklyn Fryar, SO             22:21  7:12
   24    Maddie Waldorf, SO             23:27  7:33
   25    Reagan Wiedman, JR             23:49  7:40
   27    Claire Newell, JR              24:28  7:53
         Eve Hyer, SO                   24:48  7:59
         Emma Bruins, SO                27:05  8:43
         Shae Bernhardt, SR             28:25  9:09
         Tessa Schaffer, SO             29:04  9:21
         Ana Schreck, FR                33:16 10:43

  3) Des Moines Christian              Score =   61
    5    Reagan Zimmer, FR              20:50  6:42
    8    Ella Jicinsky, SO              21:31  6:55
   15    Abby Ten Pas, SO               22:27  7:14
   16    Gabby Grove, FR                22:31  7:15
   17    Brynn Inserra, SR              22:33  7:15
   21    Amelia Samuelson, SR           22:42  7:18
   22    Ali Pieper, SR                 23:11  7:28
         Meg Muller, FR                 23:34  7:35
         Sami Webster, JR               23:35  7:35
         Kiersten Steensen, FR          23:38  7:36
         Allie Hawes, FR                24:28  7:52
         Sophie Stineman, SR            24:29  7:53
         Emma Isenhart, SR              26:03  8:23
         Maddie Miesen, FR              26:22  8:29
         Liza Blomberg, FR              26:41  8:35
         Sophia Amys, SO                32:19 10:24

  4) Perry                             Score =  134
   10    Jaylene Karolus, SR            21:57  7:04
   23    Taryn Nehring, FR              23:26  7:33
   30    Julie Maylum, FR               25:16  8:08
   32    Mylah Meis, FR                 25:21  8:09
   39    Mercedes Ponce, FR             26:26  8:30
   47    Amy Diaz, FR                   30:01  9:40
   48    Denise Rivera, FR              30:14  9:44
         Laurine Calamy, SR             32:09 10:21
         Aliya Ikhsanova, SR            32:20 10:25

  5) Grandview Christian               Score =  146
   19    Clara Hol, JR                  22:35  7:16
   28    Katie Murphy, SO               24:46  7:58
   29    Naomi Parlee, SO               24:46  7:58
   33    Priscilla Nicholson, SO        25:36  8:14
   37    Jessy Lane, SO                 26:03  8:23
   40    Kennedy Knight, FR             26:48  8:38
   51    Nina Moulton, SO               32:40 10:31

  6) West Central Valley               Score =  149
   11    Taitlin Koch, SO               22:04  7:06
   14    Zalina Morse, FR               22:26  7:13
   38    Cadence Heilman, FR            26:16  8:27
   42    Faith Rowan, SO                27:25  8:50
   44    Shaynn Wahman, SR              28:32  9:11
   49    Kate Dredge, JR                30:43  9:53

  7) Saydel                            Score =  162
   26    Ryley Pecina, JR               24:19  7:49
   31    Clara Tylavsky, JR             25:18  8:09
   34    Cara Vitiritto, JR             25:43  8:17
   35    Madison Rogers, JR             25:49  8:19
   36    Emilie Rogers, SO              26:03  8:23
   52    Alivia Brooks, JR              34:12 11:00
   53    MacI Lowe, JR                  34:20 11:03
         Rachel Barton, SR              34:20 11:03

  8) Colfax-Mingo                      Score =  225
   41    Shae Wilkins, FR               27:24  8:49
   43    Danica Linn, SR                27:56  9:00
   45    Kirsten Frier, SR              28:40  9:14
   46    Devan Chadwick, FR             30:00  9:39
   50    Kylie Doty, SR                 30:51  9:56

 Incomplete Teams:

 Ankeny Christian Academy
   34    Campbelle Orshirak, FR      24:02     7:44
   80    Sophia Glenn, FR            30:42     9:53

 Des Moines Hoover
   56    Emma Myli, SR               26:04     8:23
   90    Laycee Evenson, FR          33:39     10:50
   92    Stevie Kurth, FR            33:42     10:51

 Greene County
   45    Olivia Shannon, JR          24:47     7:59
   78    Autumn Stevens, JR          30:30     9:49

 Interstate 35
   10    Olivia Phillips, FR         21:57     7:04
   15    Abbi Goering, SR            22:25     7:13
   42    Lauren Bussanmas, JR        24:43     7:57
   74    Kaylin Woosley, SO          29:35     9:31

 Orient-Macksburg
   25    Bridget Bracy, SO           22:58     7:24
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SAYDEL CC INVITATIONAL
Saydel HS XC Boys Result     Saydel High School     10/7/2021     Sunny 73°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   North Polk                     2    4    5    9   14   19   21   =  34    1:26:47      17:21      1:58
    2   Des Moines Christian           1    3    6   16   17   18   20   =  43    1:27:06      17:25      2:38
    3   Interstate 35                  7   10   27   30   35   38   43   = 109    1:34:45      18:57      2:18
    4   Greene County                 22   23   24   29   31   47   48   = 129    1:37:21      19:28      0:35
    5   Ankeny Christian Academy      11   34   36   37   42   55   70   = 160    1:38:31      19:42      2:29
    6   Perry                         12   25   28   45   54   63   67   = 164    1:39:18      19:52      3:35
    7   Grandview Christian           13   39   41   44   49   59   62   = 186    1:40:17      20:03      2:52
    8   Van Meter                     15   26   46   50   51   58   60   = 188    1:40:41      20:08      2:48
    9   Colfax-Mingo                  32   40   53   56   61   65        = 242    1:45:16      21:03      2:18
   10   Des Moines Hoover              8   52   57   64   69   73   74   = 250    1:47:01      21:24      6:09
   11   Saydel                        33   66   68   71   72   75        = 310    1:57:14      23:27      6:03

 Incomplete Teams:  Orient-Macksburg, West Central Valley

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Aaron Fynaardt               JR    Des Moines Christian              16:02      5:10
      2       2   Zach Sporaa                  JR    North Polk                        16:24      5:17
      3       3   Carson Houg                  SR    Des Moines Christian              16:26      5:17
      4       4   Max Sporaa                   JR    North Polk                        16:51      5:26
      5       5   Alik McIlravy                SO    North Polk                        17:27      5:37
      6       6   Collin Houg                  SO    Des Moines Christian              17:28      5:37
      7       7   Mason Maiers                 JR    Interstate 35                     17:36      5:40
      8       8   Barry Adoobe                 SR    Des Moines Hoover                 17:41      5:42
      9       9   Ethan Stierman               JR    North Polk                        17:43      5:42
     10      10   Ben Reyes                    JR    Interstate 35                     17:52      5:45
     11      11   Daniel Schoening             SO    Ankeny Christian Academy          17:57      5:47
     12      12   Fithawi Andemichael          JR    Perry                             17:59      5:47
     13      13   Braeden Brough               SR    Grandview Christian               18:00      5:48
     14      14   Austin Stierman              JR    North Polk                        18:21      5:55
     15      15   Dustin Barth                 SR    Van Meter                         18:25      5:56
     16      16   Josh Hagenberg               FR    Des Moines Christian              18:29      5:57
     17      17   Carter Mann                  FR    Des Moines Christian              18:40      6:01
     18      18   Jaden Sisler                 FR    Des Moines Christian              18:59      6:07
     19      19   Cole Haverman                JR    North Polk                        19:08      6:09
     20      20   Hunter Jingst                JR    Des Moines Christian              19:10      6:10
     21      21   Will Ford                    JR    North Polk                        19:11      6:10
     22      22   Logan Woodruff               SR    Greene County                     19:12      6:11
     23      23   Jayden Carstensen            SR    Greene County                     19:17      6:12
     24           Jack Gummert                 SO    Des Moines Christian              19:18      6:13
     25           Luke Hagenberg               FR    Des Moines Christian              19:18      6:13
     26           Nate Bergerson               JR    North Polk                        19:22      6:14
     27      24   Ethan Frederick              JR    Greene County                     19:22      6:14
     28           Brett Postel                 FR    North Polk                        19:23      6:14
     29      25   Gannon Meis                  JR    Perry                             19:27      6:16
     30      26   Luka Hulse                   FR    Van Meter                         19:28      6:16
     31           Cael Hazen                   SO    West Central Valley               19:29      6:16
     32           Nathan Crabb                 SR    North Polk                        19:31      6:17
     33           Grant Aspengren              SO    North Polk                        19:33      6:17
     34      27   Cannon Beck                  SO    Interstate 35                     19:36      6:19
     35      28   Yonas Andemichael            FR    Perry                             19:38      6:19
     36      29   Gavyn Winters                FR    Greene County                     19:42      6:20
     37      30   Austin Vander Werf           SO    Interstate 35                     19:45      6:22
     38      31   Jax Carstensen               SR    Greene County                     19:48      6:22
     39           Sam Steensen                 SR    Des Moines Christian              19:48      6:22
     40      32   Harrison Rhone               FR    Colfax-Mingo                      19:49      6:23
     41      33   Jonah Peak                   JR    Saydel                            19:53      6:24
     42      34   Landon Nehring               SO    Ankeny Christian Academy          19:54      6:24
     43      35   Carson Allen                 JR    Interstate 35                     19:55      6:24
     44      36   Brody Hoefle                 SO    Ankeny Christian Academy          20:04      6:27
     45           Ben Nyberg                   FR    Des Moines Christian              20:06      6:28
     46      37   Tyler Millard                JR    Ankeny Christian Academy          20:11      6:30
     47           Nolan Mandernach             SO    North Polk                        20:17      6:32
     48      38   Michael Upp                  FR    Interstate 35                     20:17      6:32
     49           Olson Carstensen             FR    Des Moines Christian              20:18      6:32
     50           Aaron Alferink               FR    Des Moines Christian              20:22      6:33
     51      39   Brett Schroeder              JR    Grandview Christian               20:23      6:34
     52      40   Coleman Craig                SR    Colfax-Mingo                      20:24      6:34
     53      41   Malachi Seyler               SO    Grandview Christian               20:26      6:34
     54      42   Josiah Davenport             SR    Ankeny Christian Academy          20:26      6:35
     55           Stockton Huether             FR    North Polk                        20:30      6:36
     56      43   Sam Upp                      FR    Interstate 35                     20:34      6:37
     57      44   Isaac Thorington             SO    Grandview Christian               20:36      6:38
     58      45   Jonathan Chavez              JR    Perry                             20:40      6:39
     59      46   Chris Coffie                 SR    Van Meter                         20:40      6:39
     60      47   Kolby Angell                 SO    Greene County                     20:42      6:40
     61      48   Noah Hinote                  FR    Greene County                     20:42      6:40
     62      49   Kelton Trim                  JR    Grandview Christian               20:52      6:43
     63      50   Chris Wall                   SO    Van Meter                         20:54      6:44
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     64           Colby Rosno                  FR    Des Moines Christian              20:58      6:45
     65           Owen Festler                 JR    Interstate 35                     21:07      6:48
     66           Payton Lehman                FR    North Polk                        21:09      6:49
     67      51   Leo Hayes                    SO    Van Meter                         21:13      6:50
     68      52   Morgan Jackson               SR    Des Moines Hoover                 21:14      6:50
     69      53   Owen Ament                   FR    Colfax-Mingo                      21:19      6:52
     70           Evan Fopma                   FR    Des Moines Christian              21:27      6:54
     71      54   Owen Myers                   FR    Perry                             21:34      6:57
     72      55   Logan Weathers               SR    Ankeny Christian Academy          21:36      6:57
     73      56   John McGill                  SO    Colfax-Mingo                      21:37      6:57
     74      57   Eric Amuri                   SR    Des Moines Hoover                 21:43      6:59
     75           Owen Dickinson               JR    Interstate 35                     21:51      7:02
     76      58   Reece Chappell               SR    Van Meter                         21:56      7:03
     77           Colton Vander Werf           SR    Interstate 35                     22:00      7:05
     78      59   Noah Pelham                  SR    Grandview Christian               22:02      7:06
     79      60   Camden Krusemark             FR    Van Meter                         22:03      7:06
     80      61   Carter Gibson                JR    Colfax-Mingo                      22:07      7:07
     81      62   Aj Veenstra                  SO    Grandview Christian               22:08      7:08
     82           Ross Muhlbauer               JR    North Polk                        22:09      7:08
     83      63   Aidan Carlson                FR    Perry                             22:11      7:08
     84           Jaxson Gray                  FR    Des Moines Christian              22:18      7:11
     85           Cooper Bentley               FR    North Polk                        22:23      7:12
     86           Reed Chapman                 FR    Van Meter                         22:24      7:13
     87      64   Justice Parkey               FR    Des Moines Hoover                 22:32      7:15
     88           Hudson Shipley               FR    North Polk                        22:33      7:16
     89           Skyler Yazzie                JR    Van Meter                         22:35      7:16
     90           Luke Phillips                JR    North Polk                        22:36      7:16
     91      65   Mason Edwards                JR    Colfax-Mingo                      22:37      7:17
     92           Treston Murphy               FR    Van Meter                         22:43      7:19
     93      66   Roberto Cabrera              FR    Saydel                            22:44      7:19
     94      67   Mason Hoffman                SO    Perry                             22:57      7:23
     95      68   Oliver Mazariegos            SO    Saydel                            23:10      7:27
     96           Aidyn Winters                FR    Greene County                     23:18      7:30
     97           Owen Noteboom                FR    Grandview Christian               23:47      7:39
     98      69   Immanuel Carroll             JR    Des Moines Hoover                 23:50      7:40
     99           Ethan Kratochvil             FR    Des Moines Christian              23:51      7:41
    100           Bryce Anliker                JR    Perry                             23:56      7:42
    101           Sam Jurgens                  JR    Grandview Christian               24:16      7:48
    102           Kyle Hernandez               JR    Perry                             24:37      7:55
    103      70   Aj Bennett                   SO    Ankeny Christian Academy          24:37      7:56
    104           Will Borseth                 SR    Interstate 35                     24:51      8:00
    105           Eli Miller                   SR    Des Moines Christian              24:53      8:01
    106           Xzander McVay                SR    Orient-Macksburg                  24:57      8:02
    107           Nick Smith                   JR    West Central Valley               25:07      8:05
    108           Drew Carl                    FR    West Central Valley               25:16      8:08
    109      71   Raul Castaneda               FR    Saydel                            25:31      8:13
    110           Landon Doering               JR    North Polk                        25:35      8:14
    111      72   Conner Brooner               JR    Saydel                            25:56      8:21
    112           Jack Lambert                 JR    Des Moines Christian              26:10      8:25
    113           Nathan Schlueter             SR    Van Meter                         26:12      8:26
    114           Caleb Erickson               FR    Ankeny Christian Academy          26:16      8:27
    115           Kevin Barrientos             JR    Perry                             26:18      8:28
    116           Isaiah Ives                  JR    Grandview Christian               26:49      8:38
    117           Jackson Slick                FR    Van Meter                         26:57      8:40
    118      73   Devan Renes                  SO    Des Moines Hoover                 26:58      8:41
    119      74   Emmanuel Castillo            JR    Des Moines Hoover                 27:46      8:56
    120      75   Ryder Vanderpool             FR    Saydel                            27:49      8:57
    121           Carter Timmons               FR    Des Moines Christian              28:08      9:03
    122           Jackson Loyd                 FR    Perry                             28:34      9:12
    123           Issac Ballard                FR    Perry                             29:15      9:25
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SAYDEL CC INVITATIONAL
Saydel HS XC Boys Result     Saydel High School     10/7/2021     Sunny 73°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) North Polk                        Score =   34
    2    Zach Sporaa, JR                16:24  5:17
    4    Max Sporaa, JR                 16:51  5:26
    5    Alik McIlravy, SO              17:27  5:37
    9    Ethan Stierman, JR             17:43  5:42
   14    Austin Stierman, JR            18:21  5:55
   19    Cole Haverman, JR              19:08  6:09
   21    Will Ford, JR                  19:11  6:10
         Nate Bergerson, JR             19:22  6:14
         Brett Postel, FR               19:23  6:14
         Nathan Crabb, SR               19:31  6:17
         Grant Aspengren, SO            19:33  6:17
         Nolan Mandernach, SO           20:17  6:32
         Stockton Huether, FR           20:30  6:36
         Payton Lehman, FR              21:09  6:49
         Ross Muhlbauer, JR             22:09  7:08
         Cooper Bentley, FR             22:23  7:12
         Hudson Shipley, FR             22:33  7:16
         Luke Phillips, JR              22:36  7:16
         Landon Doering, JR             25:35  8:14

  2) Des Moines Christian              Score =   43
    1    Aaron Fynaardt, JR             16:02  5:10
    3    Carson Houg, SR                16:26  5:17
    6    Collin Houg, SO                17:28  5:37
   16    Josh Hagenberg, FR             18:29  5:57
   17    Carter Mann, FR                18:40  6:01
   18    Jaden Sisler, FR               18:59  6:07
   20    Hunter Jingst, JR              19:10  6:10
         Jack Gummert, SO               19:18  6:13
         Luke Hagenberg, FR             19:18  6:13
         Sam Steensen, SR               19:48  6:22
         Ben Nyberg, FR                 20:06  6:28
         Olson Carstensen, FR           20:18  6:32
         Aaron Alferink, FR             20:22  6:33
         Colby Rosno, FR                20:58  6:45
         Evan Fopma, FR                 21:27  6:54
         Jaxson Gray, FR                22:18  7:11
         Ethan Kratochvil, FR           23:51  7:41
         Eli Miller, SR                 24:53  8:01
         Jack Lambert, JR               26:10  8:25
         Carter Timmons, FR             28:08  9:03

  3) Interstate 35                     Score =  109
    7    Mason Maiers, JR               17:36  5:40
   10    Ben Reyes, JR                  17:52  5:45
   27    Cannon Beck, SO                19:36  6:19
   30    Austin Vander Werf, SO         19:45  6:22
   35    Carson Allen, JR               19:55  6:24
   38    Michael Upp, FR                20:17  6:32
   43    Sam Upp, FR                    20:34  6:37
         Owen Festler, JR               21:07  6:48
         Owen Dickinson, JR             21:51  7:02
         Colton Vander Werf, SR         22:00  7:05
         Will Borseth, SR               24:51  8:00

  4) Greene County                     Score =  129
   22    Logan Woodruff, SR             19:12  6:11
   23    Jayden Carstensen, SR          19:17  6:12
   24    Ethan Frederick, JR            19:22  6:14
   29    Gavyn Winters, FR              19:42  6:20
   31    Jax Carstensen, SR             19:48  6:22
   47    Kolby Angell, SO               20:42  6:40
   48    Noah Hinote, FR                20:42  6:40
         Aidyn Winters, FR              23:18  7:30

  5) Ankeny Christian Academy          Score =  160
   11    Daniel Schoening, SO           17:57  5:47
   34    Landon Nehring, SO             19:54  6:24
   36    Brody Hoefle, SO               20:04  6:27
   37    Tyler Millard, JR              20:11  6:30
   42    Josiah Davenport, SR           20:26  6:35
   55    Logan Weathers, SR             21:36  6:57
   70    Aj Bennett, SO                 24:37  7:56
         Caleb Erickson, FR             26:16  8:27

  6) Perry                             Score =  164
   12    Fithawi Andemichael, JR        17:59  5:47
   25    Gannon Meis, JR                19:27  6:16
   28    Yonas Andemichael, FR          19:38  6:19
   45    Jonathan Chavez, JR            20:40  6:39
   54    Owen Myers, FR                 21:34  6:57
   63    Aidan Carlson, FR              22:11  7:08
   67    Mason Hoffman, SO              22:57  7:23
         Bryce Anliker, JR              23:56  7:42
         Kyle Hernandez, JR             24:37  7:55
         Kevin Barrientos, JR           26:18  8:28
         Jackson Loyd, FR               28:34  9:12
         Issac Ballard, FR              29:15  9:25

  7) Grandview Christian               Score =  186
   13    Braeden Brough, SR             18:00  5:48
   39    Brett Schroeder, JR            20:23  6:34
   41    Malachi Seyler, SO             20:26  6:34
   44    Isaac Thorington, SO           20:36  6:38
   49    Kelton Trim, JR                20:52  6:43
   59    Noah Pelham, SR                22:02  7:06
   62    Aj Veenstra, SO                22:08  7:08
         Owen Noteboom, FR              23:47  7:39
         Sam Jurgens, JR                24:16  7:48
         Isaiah Ives, JR                26:49  8:38

  8) Van Meter                         Score =  188
   15    Dustin Barth, SR               18:25  5:56
   26    Luka Hulse, FR                 19:28  6:16
   46    Chris Coffie, SR               20:40  6:39
   50    Chris Wall, SO                 20:54  6:44
   51    Leo Hayes, SO                  21:13  6:50
   58    Reece Chappell, SR             21:56  7:03
   60    Camden Krusemark, FR           22:03  7:06
         Reed Chapman, FR               22:24  7:13
         Skyler Yazzie, JR              22:35  7:16
         Treston Murphy, FR             22:43  7:19
         Nathan Schlueter, SR           26:12  8:26
         Jackson Slick, FR              26:57  8:40

  9) Colfax-Mingo                      Score =  242
   32    Harrison Rhone, FR             19:49  6:23
   40    Coleman Craig, SR              20:24  6:34
   53    Owen Ament, FR                 21:19  6:52
   56    John McGill, SO                21:37  6:57
   61    Carter Gibson, JR              22:07  7:07
   65    Mason Edwards, JR              22:37  7:17

 10) Des Moines Hoover                 Score =  250
    8    Barry Adoobe, SR               17:41  5:42
   52    Morgan Jackson, SR             21:14  6:50
   57    Eric Amuri, SR                 21:43  6:59
   64    Justice Parkey, FR             22:32  7:15
   69    Immanuel Carroll, JR           23:50  7:40
   73    Devan Renes, SO                26:58  8:41
   74    Emmanuel Castillo, JR          27:46  8:56

 11) Saydel                            Score =  310
   33    Jonah Peak, JR                 19:53  6:24
   66    Roberto Cabrera, FR            22:44  7:19
   68    Oliver Mazariegos, SO          23:10  7:27
   71    Raul Castaneda, FR             25:31  8:13
   72    Conner Brooner, JR             25:56  8:21
   75    Ryder Vanderpool, FR           27:49  8:57

 Incomplete Teams:

 Orient-Macksburg
  106    Xzander McVay, SR           24:57     8:02

 West Central Valley
   31    Cael Hazen, SO              19:29     6:16
  107    Nick Smith, JR              25:07     8:05
  108    Drew Carl, FR               25:16     8:08
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 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   ADM MS                         1    5    6    9   11   14   15   =  32    1:10:05      14:01      1:20
    2   North Polk MS                  2    3    7   17   19   23   32   =  48    1:11:41      14:20      2:01
    3   Van Meter MS                  10   12   13   25   26   31        =  86    1:14:54      14:59      1:15
    4   Des Moines Christian MS       16   18   22   36   41   47   52   = 133    1:19:01      15:48      2:03
    5   Bondurant Farrar MS            4   29   33   34   35   40   46   = 135    1:18:17      15:39      2:21
    6   Nevada MS                     20   27   30   42   49             = 168    1:22:16      16:27      2:25
    7   Carlisle MS                   21   38   44   53   61   63   67   = 217    1:29:24      17:53      4:51
    8   Newton MS                     37   45   48   50   51   55   62   = 231    1:28:58      17:48      1:51
    9   Colfax-Mingo MS               24   28   58   60   65   66        = 235    1:32:56      18:35      5:43
   10   Perry MS                       8   54   56   59   64   68   69   = 241    1:33:51      18:46      6:34
   11   Saydel Woodside MS            39   43   57   70   71             = 280    1:45:12      21:02      9:34

 Incomplete Teams:  Ankeny Christian Academy MS, Grandview Christian MS, Greene County MS, Interstate 35 MS,
 West Central Valley MS

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Haley James                 8th    ADM MS                            13:08      6:34
      2       2   Alexis Hergenreter          7th    North Polk MS                     13:26      6:43
      3       3   Mya Bond                    8th    North Polk MS                     13:37      6:49
      4       4   Abby Chambers               7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               13:51      6:56
      5           Reagan Pendergrast          8th    Grandview Christian MS            14:04      7:02
      6       5   Emma Worley                 7th    ADM MS                            14:04      7:02
      7       6   Addyson Bjork               7th    ADM MS                            14:08      7:04
      8       7   Hannah Haaland              8th    North Polk MS                     14:10      7:05
      9       8   Lily Myers                  7th    Perry MS                          14:16      7:08
     10       9   Cora Shirley-Brown          7th    ADM MS                            14:18      7:09
     11      10   Burkli Harkins              8th    Van Meter MS                      14:28      7:14
     12      11   Brecken Morse               8th    ADM MS                            14:28      7:14
     13      12   Olivia Halfpap              8th    Van Meter MS                      14:30      7:15
     14      13   Bella Bruins                8th    Van Meter MS                      14:33      7:16
     15           Elyse Maxwell               7th    Interstate 35 MS                  14:39      7:19
     16      14   Sophia Novelli              7th    ADM MS                            14:41      7:20
     17      15   Haley Nelson                8th    ADM MS                            14:48      7:24
     18      16   Meryl Casady                8th    Des Moines Christian MS           14:57      7:28
     19      17   Jocelyn Manock              8th    North Polk MS                     15:01      7:31
     20           Rhyan Miller                8th    ADM MS                            15:06      7:33
     21      18   Clara Smit                  7th    Des Moines Christian MS           15:15      7:37
     22           Isabella Spreacker          7th    ADM MS                            15:20      7:40
     23      19   Aubrey Happ                 7th    North Polk MS                     15:27      7:43
     24      20   Sophia Martinez             8th    Nevada MS                         15:28      7:44
     25      21   Riley Gach                  8th    Carlisle MS                       15:31      7:46
     26      22   Kira Roberts                8th    Des Moines Christian MS           15:33      7:46
     27      23   Caitlin Lentsch             7th    North Polk MS                     15:33      7:47
     28      24   Arianna Horras              7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   15:39      7:49
     29      25   Kate Chapman                8th    Van Meter MS                      15:40      7:50
     30           Allie Eggleston             7th    ADM MS                            15:41      7:51
     31           Dallas Morgan               7th    West Central Valley MS            15:42      7:51
     32      26   Lydia Hunter                7th    Van Meter MS                      15:43      7:52
     33      27   Grace Heginger              8th    Nevada MS                         15:45      7:53
     34      28   Bianca Lane                 8th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   15:49      7:55
     35      29   Keatin Barber               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               15:51      7:55
     36           Lydia Georgick              7th    ADM MS                            15:57      7:58
     37           Tahlia Hazen                7th    West Central Valley MS            15:57      7:58
     38           Jessica Schoening           7th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       15:58      7:59
     39      30   Lilly Frideres              8th    Nevada MS                         16:00      8:00
     40           Eliza Schmidt               8th    ADM MS                            16:02      8:01
     41           Becca Anderson              7th    Greene County MS                  16:02      8:01
     42      31   Ada Seiberling              7th    Van Meter MS                      16:04      8:02
     43           Noelle James                8th    ADM MS                            16:06      8:03
     44      32   Eden Bell                   7th    North Polk MS                     16:08      8:04
     45           Alexa Williams              7th    ADM MS                            16:09      8:04
     46      33   Amiee Kuennen               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:11      8:06
     47      34   Nikkie Waldrop              7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:12      8:06
     48      35   Tiara Berggren              7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:12      8:06
     49           Avery Lenaghan              7th    ADM MS                            16:14      8:07
     50      36   Sienna Stec                 7th    Des Moines Christian MS           16:17      8:08
     51           Ellie Vander Werf           7th    Interstate 35 MS                  16:25      8:13
     52           Ruby Hol                    8th    Grandview Christian MS            16:30      8:15
     53           Madelyn Cory                8th    North Polk MS                     16:31      8:15
     54      37   Meghan Trout                7th    Newton MS                         16:44      8:22
     55           Madelyn Roundcount          8th    ADM MS                            16:49      8:24
     56      38   Blythe Eighmy               7th    Carlisle MS                       16:52      8:26
     57      39   Claire Prendergast          7th    Saydel Woodside MS                16:54      8:27
     58      40   Autumn Harter               7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:57      8:29
     59           Ava Minnehan                7th    Greene County MS                  16:59      8:30
     60      41   Hailey Van Mersbergen       7th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:00      8:30
     61           Ellie Trost                 7th    Interstate 35 MS                  17:10      8:35
     62      42   Bryn Crain                  8th    Nevada MS                         17:11      8:35
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     63           Ella Campbell               7th    ADM MS                            17:11      8:36
     64           Grace Crippen               8th    North Polk MS                     17:12      8:36
     65           Addison Fiore               7th    North Polk MS                     17:12      8:36
     66      43   Joslynn Jones               7th    Saydel Woodside MS                17:14      8:37
     67           Danielle Georgick           7th    ADM MS                            17:16      8:38
     68           Finlee Burns                7th    ADM MS                            17:23      8:42
     69      44   Ashlee Farmer               8th    Carlisle MS                       17:26      8:43
     70      45   Cherise Panada              8th    Newton MS                         17:26      8:43
     71           Morgan Dickinson            7th    Interstate 35 MS                  17:33      8:46
     72           Maya Maxwell                8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       17:34      8:47
     73      46   Keely Etter                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:35      8:48
     74      47   Kayla Barrett               8th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:38      8:49
     75           Caelyn Wipperman            7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:40      8:50
     76           Hayden Oldre                8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:44      8:52
     77      48   Alivia Conley               7th    Newton MS                         17:46      8:53
     78      49   Taylor Wiley                8th    Nevada MS                         17:52      8:56
     79      50   Lilian Wadsworth            7th    Newton MS                         18:28      9:14
     80      51   Sarah Malow                 7th    Newton MS                         18:35      9:17
     81           Elsie Berkenes              7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:43      9:21
     82      52   Claire Fopma                7th    Des Moines Christian MS           18:55      9:28
     83           Jill Beukema                7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:57      9:29
     84           Sarah Bush                  7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:57      9:29
     85      53   Sophia Carney               8th    Carlisle MS                       19:13      9:36
     86      54   Rosa Pineda                 7th    Perry MS                          19:15      9:37
     87           Emily Reed                  7th    North Polk MS                     19:17      9:38
     88      55   Claire Hunsberger           7th    Newton MS                         19:20      9:40
     89      56   Amelie Canales              7th    Perry MS                          19:21      9:40
     90      57   Lucy Miller                 7th    Saydel Woodside MS                19:28      9:44
     91           Grace Daughenbaugh          7th    North Polk MS                     19:28      9:44
     92           Emma Hansen                 7th    North Polk MS                     19:30      9:45
     93      58   Natasha Smith               7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   19:46      9:53
     94      59   Fiorella Oliver             7th    Perry MS                          20:10     10:05
     95           Kali Kirkpatrick            7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               20:12     10:06
     96           Evelyn Snyder               8th    Greene County MS                  20:14     10:07
     97      60   Lily Hadsall                8th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   20:20     10:10
     98      61   Haley Goodhue               7th    Carlisle MS                       20:22     10:11
     99           Catie Bruce                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               20:23     10:11
    100      62   Alivia Kingery              7th    Newton MS                         20:29     10:14
    101           Afton McConnell             8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               20:36     10:18
    102           Leah McCormick              8th    Greene County MS                  20:39     10:20
    103      63   Charlize Fulton             7th    Carlisle MS                       20:42     10:21
    104      64   Aleah Karolus               7th    Perry MS                          20:50     10:25
    105           Kylee Johnson               7th    Newton MS                         20:51     10:25
    106           Brooklyn Frost              7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               21:13     10:37
    107           Sophie Curry                7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               21:17     10:38
    108      65   Mallory Sipma               7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   21:22     10:41
    109           Brynnley Johnson            7th    North Polk MS                     21:23     10:41
    110      66   Dakota Allen                7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   21:24     10:42
    111           Eva Allen                   7th    North Polk MS                     21:24     10:42
    112           Lauren Maier                7th    North Polk MS                     21:26     10:43
    113      67   Rylea McFadden              8th    Carlisle MS                       21:28     10:44
    114           Ella Butler                 8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               21:41     10:50
    115           Maddie Sargeant             7th    West Central Valley MS            21:49     10:54
    116      68   Iliana Ledesma              8th    Perry MS                          21:50     10:55
    117      69   Sofia Saenz                 7th    Perry MS                          21:52     10:56
    118           Ava Bardole                 8th    Carlisle MS                       22:01     11:00
    119           Sammi Dickson               8th    Carlisle MS                       22:04     11:02
    120           Ava McReynolds              7th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       24:17     12:09
    121      70   Alexis Riley                7th    Saydel Woodside MS                25:09     12:34
    122           Sarah Sargeant              7th    West Central Valley MS            25:18     12:39
    123      71   Kim Eldridge                7th    Saydel Woodside MS                26:28     13:14
    124           Aulwes Audrey               7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               26:46     13:23
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) ADM MS                            Score =   32
    1    Haley James, 8th               13:08  6:34
    5    Emma Worley, 7th               14:04  7:02
    6    Addyson Bjork, 7th             14:08  7:04
    9    Cora Shirley-Brown, 7th        14:18  7:09
   11    Brecken Morse, 8th             14:28  7:14
   14    Sophia Novelli, 7th            14:41  7:20
   15    Haley Nelson, 8th              14:48  7:24
         Rhyan Miller, 8th              15:06  7:33
         Isabella Spreacker, 7th        15:20  7:40
         Allie Eggleston, 7th           15:41  7:51
         Lydia Georgick, 7th            15:57  7:58
         Eliza Schmidt, 8th             16:02  8:01
         Noelle James, 8th              16:06  8:03
         Alexa Williams, 7th            16:09  8:04
         Avery Lenaghan, 7th            16:14  8:07
         Madelyn Roundcount, 8th        16:49  8:24
         Ella Campbell, 7th             17:11  8:36
         Danielle Georgick, 7th         17:16  8:38
         Finlee Burns, 7th              17:23  8:42

  2) North Polk MS                     Score =   48
    2    Alexis Hergenreter, 7th        13:26  6:43
    3    Mya Bond, 8th                  13:37  6:49
    7    Hannah Haaland, 8th            14:10  7:05
   17    Jocelyn Manock, 8th            15:01  7:31
   19    Aubrey Happ, 7th               15:27  7:43
   23    Caitlin Lentsch, 7th           15:33  7:47
   32    Eden Bell, 7th                 16:08  8:04
         Madelyn Cory, 8th              16:31  8:15
         Grace Crippen, 8th             17:12  8:36
         Addison Fiore, 7th             17:12  8:36
         Emily Reed, 7th                19:17  9:38
         Grace Daughenbaugh, 7th        19:28  9:44
         Emma Hansen, 7th               19:30  9:45
         Brynnley Johnson, 7th          21:23 10:41
         Eva Allen, 7th                 21:24 10:42
         Lauren Maier, 7th              21:26 10:43

  3) Van Meter MS                      Score =   86
   10    Burkli Harkins, 8th            14:28  7:14
   12    Olivia Halfpap, 8th            14:30  7:15
   13    Bella Bruins, 8th              14:33  7:16
   25    Kate Chapman, 8th              15:40  7:50
   26    Lydia Hunter, 7th              15:43  7:52
   31    Ada Seiberling, 7th            16:04  8:02

  4) Des Moines Christian MS           Score =  133
   16    Meryl Casady, 8th              14:57  7:28
   18    Clara Smit, 7th                15:15  7:37
   22    Kira Roberts, 8th              15:33  7:46
   36    Sienna Stec, 7th               16:17  8:08
   41    Hailey Van Mersbergen, 7th     17:00  8:30
   47    Kayla Barrett, 8th             17:38  8:49
   52    Claire Fopma, 7th              18:55  9:28

  5) Bondurant Farrar MS               Score =  135
    4    Abby Chambers, 7th             13:51  6:56
   29    Keatin Barber, 8th             15:51  7:55
   33    Amiee Kuennen, 8th             16:11  8:06
   34    Nikkie Waldrop, 7th            16:12  8:06
   35    Tiara Berggren, 7th            16:12  8:06
   40    Autumn Harter, 7th             16:57  8:29
   46    Keely Etter, 7th               17:35  8:48
         Caelyn Wipperman, 7th          17:40  8:50
         Hayden Oldre, 8th              17:44  8:52
         Elsie Berkenes, 7th            18:43  9:21
         Jill Beukema, 7th              18:57  9:29
         Sarah Bush, 7th                18:57  9:29
         Kali Kirkpatrick, 7th          20:12 10:06
         Catie Bruce, 7th               20:23 10:11
         Afton McConnell, 8th           20:36 10:18
         Brooklyn Frost, 7th            21:13 10:37
         Sophie Curry, 7th              21:17 10:38
         Ella Butler, 8th               21:41 10:50
         Aulwes Audrey, 7th             26:46 13:23

  6) Nevada MS                         Score =  168
   20    Sophia Martinez, 8th           15:28  7:44
   27    Grace Heginger, 8th            15:45  7:53
   30    Lilly Frideres, 8th            16:00  8:00
   42    Bryn Crain, 8th                17:11  8:35
   49    Taylor Wiley, 8th              17:52  8:56

  7) Carlisle MS                       Score =  217
   21    Riley Gach, 8th                15:31  7:46
   38    Blythe Eighmy, 7th             16:52  8:26
   44    Ashlee Farmer, 8th             17:26  8:43
   53    Sophia Carney, 8th             19:13  9:36
   61    Haley Goodhue, 7th             20:22 10:11
   63    Charlize Fulton, 7th           20:42 10:21
   67    Rylea McFadden, 8th            21:28 10:44
         Ava Bardole, 8th               22:01 11:00
         Sammi Dickson, 8th             22:04 11:02

  8) Newton MS                         Score =  231
   37    Meghan Trout, 7th              16:44  8:22
   45    Cherise Panada, 8th            17:26  8:43
   48    Alivia Conley, 7th             17:46  8:53
   50    Lilian Wadsworth, 7th          18:28  9:14
   51    Sarah Malow, 7th               18:35  9:17
   55    Claire Hunsberger, 7th         19:20  9:40
   62    Alivia Kingery, 7th            20:29 10:14
         Kylee Johnson, 7th             20:51 10:25

  9) Colfax-Mingo MS                   Score =  235
   24    Arianna Horras, 7th            15:39  7:49
   28    Bianca Lane, 8th               15:49  7:55
   58    Natasha Smith, 7th             19:46  9:53
   60    Lily Hadsall, 8th              20:20 10:10
   65    Mallory Sipma, 7th             21:22 10:41
   66    Dakota Allen, 7th              21:24 10:42

 10) Perry MS                          Score =  241
    8    Lily Myers, 7th                14:16  7:08
   54    Rosa Pineda, 7th               19:15  9:37
   56    Amelie Canales, 7th            19:21  9:40
   59    Fiorella Oliver, 7th           20:10 10:05
   64    Aleah Karolus, 7th             20:50 10:25
   68    Iliana Ledesma, 8th            21:50 10:55
   69    Sofia Saenz, 7th               21:52 10:56

 11) Saydel Woodside MS                Score =  280
   39    Claire Prendergast, 7th        16:54  8:27
   43    Joslynn Jones, 7th             17:14  8:37
   57    Lucy Miller, 7th               19:28  9:44
   70    Alexis Riley, 7th              25:09 12:34
   71    Kim Eldridge, 7th              26:28 13:14

 Incomplete Teams:

 Ankeny Christian Academy MS
   38    Jessica Schoening, 7th      15:58     7:59
   72    Maya Maxwell, 8th           17:34     8:47
  120    Ava McReynolds, 7th         24:17     12:09

 Grandview Christian MS
    5    Reagan Pendergrast, 8th     14:04     7:02
   52    Ruby Hol, 8th               16:30     8:15

 Greene County MS
   41    Becca Anderson, 7th         16:02     8:01
   59    Ava Minnehan, 7th           16:59     8:30
   96    Evelyn Snyder, 8th          20:14     10:07
  102    Leah McCormick, 8th         20:39     10:20

 Interstate 35 MS
   15    Elyse Maxwell, 7th          14:39     7:19
   51    Ellie Vander Werf, 7th      16:25     8:13
   61    Ellie Trost, 7th            17:10     8:35
   71    Morgan Dickinson, 7th       17:33     8:46

 West Central Valley MS
   31    Dallas Morgan, 7th          15:42     7:51
   37    Tahlia Hazen, 7th           15:57     7:58
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  115    Maddie Sargeant, 7th        21:49     10:54
  122    Sarah Sargeant, 7th         25:18     12:39
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 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   ADM MS                         3    8   10   12   18   19   32   =  51    1:02:22      12:28      1:07
    2   Johnston MS                    7    9   11   15   16   17   21   =  58    1:03:01      12:36      0:31
    3   North Polk MS                  5   13   23   31   42   45   47   = 114    1:04:57      12:59      1:42
    4   Nevada MS                      4    6   30   37   53   72   75   = 130    1:05:18      13:04      2:30
    5   Carlisle MS                    2   28   29   41   48   51   61   = 148    1:06:06      13:13      2:35
    6   Des Moines Christian MS        1   20   34   46   71   77   78   = 172    1:06:47      13:21      4:37
    7   Bondurant Farrar MS           22   27   35   43   52   59   60   = 179    1:07:52      13:34      1:25
    8   Ankeny Christian Academy MS   14   44   49   50   56   58   68   = 213    1:09:43      13:57      1:45
    9   Van Meter MS                  26   40   57   62   64   65   76   = 249    1:11:54      14:23      2:04
   10   Greene County MS              24   33   63   66   73   74        = 259    1:12:33      14:31      2:41
   11   Newton MS                     36   38   67   69   80   85   87   = 290    1:14:41      14:56      3:19
   12   Perry MS                      25   55   83   84   86             = 333    1:21:53      16:23      5:52
   13   West Central Valley MS        39   54   79   81   82   93        = 335    1:18:36      15:43      3:23
   14   Colfax-Mingo MS               70   88   89   90   91   92        = 428    1:47:00      21:24      7:38

 Incomplete Teams:  Grandview Christian MS, Interstate 35 MS, Saydel Woodside MS

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Caleb Ten Pas               8th    Des Moines Christian MS           10:53      5:27
      2       2   Kael Streeter               8th    Carlisle MS                       11:36      5:48
      3       3   Cael Orban                  8th    ADM MS                            11:45      5:52
      4       4   Gavin Egeland               8th    Nevada MS                         11:52      5:56
      5       5   Liam Triplett               8th    North Polk MS                     12:07      6:04
      6       6   Paul Stephens               8th    Nevada MS                         12:16      6:08
      7       7   Gage Moreno                 8th    Johnston MS                       12:19      6:10
      8       8   Greyson Sutter              8th    ADM MS                            12:22      6:11
      9       9   Noah Davidson               7th    Johnston MS                       12:22      6:11
     10      10   Griffin Messer              8th    ADM MS                            12:40      6:20
     11      11   Cael Leach                  8th    Johnston MS                       12:42      6:21
     12      12   Henry Krug                  8th    ADM MS                            12:44      6:22
     13      13   Nathan Harrington           8th    North Polk MS                     12:46      6:23
     14      14   Alex Davis                  8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       12:47      6:23
     15      15   Adam Gatton                 7th    Johnston MS                       12:48      6:24
     16      16   Jack Crossland              7th    Johnston MS                       12:50      6:25
     17      17   Charles Strauss             7th    Johnston MS                       12:51      6:26
     18      18   Mark Behr                   8th    ADM MS                            12:52      6:26
     19      19   Shadd Livingston            7th    ADM MS                            12:53      6:27
     20      20   Josiah Sisler               7th    Des Moines Christian MS           12:55      6:28
     21      21   John Widtfeldt              8th    Johnston MS                       12:56      6:28
     22      22   Bradley Hughs               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               12:57      6:28
     23      23   Owen Reed                   8th    North Polk MS                     12:57      6:29
     24      24   Brady Carstensen            7th    Greene County MS                  12:59      6:30
     25           Luka Felbapov               8th    Johnston MS                       13:00      6:30
     26           Benjamin Cheese             8th    Johnston MS                       13:02      6:31
     27           Tay Ohr-Rottler             8th    Johnston MS                       13:07      6:33
     28      25   Thaddeus Stuart             8th    Perry MS                          13:09      6:35
     29           Adam Wey                    7th    Johnston MS                       13:10      6:35
     30      26   Hayden Hayes                7th    Van Meter MS                      13:10      6:35
     31           Glenn Carlson               8th    Johnston MS                       13:10      6:35
     32           Zach Maiers                 8th    Interstate 35 MS                  13:13      6:37
     33      27   Grady Gibson                7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               13:14      6:37
     34      28   Zane Moyer                  7th    Carlisle MS                       13:14      6:37
     35      29   Kaden Campbell              7th    Carlisle MS                       13:15      6:38
     36      30   Maddix Holland              8th    Nevada MS                         13:17      6:39
     37      31   Avery Flemmer               7th    North Polk MS                     13:17      6:39
     38      32   Reed Anderson               7th    ADM MS                            13:19      6:40
     39           Carter Martin               8th    Johnston MS                       13:21      6:40
     40      33   Jaden Koller                8th    Greene County MS                  13:23      6:41
     41      34   Kieran Seeley               8th    Des Moines Christian MS           13:23      6:42
     42           Thomas Childs               7th    Grandview Christian MS            13:26      6:43
     43           Harrison Burkhardt          8th    Johnston MS                       13:28      6:44
     44           Carter Haaland              8th    ADM MS                            13:28      6:44
     45      35   Coby Fiser                  7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               13:29      6:45
     46      36   Kent Montgomery             7th    Newton MS                         13:30      6:45
     47      37   Caleb Biensen               8th    Nevada MS                         13:30      6:45
     48      38   Lance Zaabel                8th    Newton MS                         13:37      6:49
     49      39   Cael Lawson                 8th    West Central Valley MS            13:42      6:51
     50           Caden Reynolds              7th    ADM MS                            13:43      6:51
     51           Aiden Johnson               7th    Johnston MS                       13:43      6:51
     52           Jacob Albin                 7th    Johnston MS                       13:44      6:52
     53           Carter Dyer                 7th    Johnston MS                       13:44      6:52
     54      40   Cory Oliver                 8th    Van Meter MS                      13:45      6:53
     55      41   Ben Lancaster               7th    Carlisle MS                       13:49      6:54
     56      42   Ayden Reed                  7th    North Polk MS                     13:49      6:55
     57      43   Preston Francois            7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               13:50      6:55
     58           Paul Giles                  8th    ADM MS                            13:51      6:56
     59           Quincy Allen                7th    Interstate 35 MS                  13:51      6:56
     60      44   Jed Rood                    7th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       13:52      6:56
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     61           Max Marple                  7th    ADM MS                            13:52      6:56
     62           Ty Miller                   7th    ADM MS                            13:52      6:56
     63      45   Chase Krings                8th    North Polk MS                     14:02      7:01
     64           Kaleb Anderson              7th    Grandview Christian MS            14:03      7:01
     65      46   Samuel Smit                 8th    Des Moines Christian MS           14:05      7:03
     66      47   Clark Smithey               8th    North Polk MS                     14:06      7:03
     67           Beckett Smythe              7th    ADM MS                            14:10      7:05
     68           Logan Rector                7th    Johnston MS                       14:11      7:05
     69      48   Torren Walstrom             7th    Carlisle MS                       14:11      7:06
     70           Ethan Huebbe                7th    Johnston MS                       14:13      7:06
     71      49   Luke Reitsma                8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       14:13      7:06
     72      50   Landon Curtis               8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       14:20      7:10
     73      51   Korben Fritz                7th    Carlisle MS                       14:21      7:11
     74      52   Sam Griffith                8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               14:22      7:11
     75           Trace Tecklenburg           7th    Johnston MS                       14:22      7:11
     76      53   Ean Sutherland              8th    Nevada MS                         14:22      7:11
     77      54   Gabe Gerling                8th    West Central Valley MS            14:29      7:14
     78      55   Gavin Leslie                7th    Perry MS                          14:29      7:15
     79           Calvin Heitzman             7th    North Polk MS                     14:29      7:15
     80      56   Zach Washington             8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       14:32      7:16
     81      57   Evan Roberts                8th    Van Meter MS                      14:36      7:18
     82           Jace Ozbun                  7th    ADM MS                            14:37      7:19
     83           Alex Wood                   8th    Saydel Woodside MS                14:38      7:19
     84           Benjamin Withers            8th    Johnston MS                       14:39      7:20
     85           Ty Haisman                  7th    North Polk MS                     14:41      7:20
     86           Wes Rutledge                8th    North Polk MS                     14:42      7:21
     87           Evan Scholten               7th    North Polk MS                     14:43      7:22
     88           Kayden Tritz                8th    ADM MS                            14:48      7:24
     89      58   Marcus Pederson             7th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       14:49      7:24
     90           Owen Rychnovsky             7th    ADM MS                            14:52      7:26
     91           Tanner Blahnik              7th    ADM MS                            14:53      7:26
     92      59   Owen Werner                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               14:53      7:27
     93           Carter Banwart              7th    ADM MS                            14:54      7:27
     94           Lucas Baudler               7th    Interstate 35 MS                  14:58      7:29
     95      60   Landon Peterson             8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               15:02      7:31
     96           Jack Szymczyk               8th    Johnston MS                       15:03      7:32
     97           Joza Becvar                 7th    Johnston MS                       15:03      7:32
     98      61   Judah Decleene              8th    Carlisle MS                       15:06      7:33
     99           Henry Clevenger             7th    Johnston MS                       15:08      7:34
    100      62   Ben Wall                    7th    Van Meter MS                      15:08      7:34
    101           Evitt Fitzgerald            7th    Johnston MS                       15:10      7:35
    102           Owen Gilbert                7th    Johnston MS                       15:11      7:36
    103           Chaz Walk                   7th    Johnston MS                       15:12      7:36
    104      63   Raymond Bauer               7th    Greene County MS                  15:12      7:36
    105      64   Mason Bradley               8th    Van Meter MS                      15:14      7:37
    106      65   Jack Day                    7th    Van Meter MS                      15:18      7:39
    107      66   Blaise Schilling            7th    Greene County MS                  15:18      7:39
    108      67   Kuzey Varol                 7th    Newton MS                         15:19      7:39
    109           Porter Parry                7th    Johnston MS                       15:19      7:39
    110      68   Kyle Weber                  8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       15:21      7:40
    111           Lucas Wagner                8th    Johnston MS                       15:22      7:41
    112           Reed Szymczyk               8th    Johnston MS                       15:22      7:41
    113      69   Noah Tremel                 7th    Newton MS                         15:27      7:43
    114      70   Fisher Grove                7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   15:29      7:44
    115      71   Noah Anderson               8th    Des Moines Christian MS           15:30      7:45
    116           Nathan Tischer              8th    Johnston MS                       15:30      7:45
    117      72   Connery Varsa               8th    Nevada MS                         15:31      7:46
    118           Misha McIlravy              8th    North Polk MS                     15:34      7:47
    119           Conner Crosby               7th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       15:36      7:48
    120      73   Eli Carstensen              7th    Greene County MS                  15:40      7:50
    121           Aidan Trier                 8th    North Polk MS                     15:40      7:50
    122      74   Maddox Carstensen           7th    Greene County MS                  15:41      7:51
    123      75   Nicholas Fischels           8th    Nevada MS                         15:42      7:51
    124           David Gutu                  8th    Grandview Christian MS            15:46      7:53
    125           Tyler Banwart               7th    ADM MS                            15:50      7:55
    126           Lucas Erickson              8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       15:51      7:55
    127      76   Ben Koster                  8th    Van Meter MS                      15:54      7:57
    128           Ivan Orozco                 8th    Saydel Woodside MS                15:57      7:59
    129           Alex Keene                  8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               15:58      7:59
    130           Brendan Grant               7th    North Polk MS                     16:01      8:00
    131      77   Braden Shontz               8th    Des Moines Christian MS           16:08      8:04
    132           Peyton Shipley              7th    North Polk MS                     16:08      8:04
    133      78   Alexander Steenhoek         8th    Des Moines Christian MS           16:09      8:05
    134           Owen Royer                  8th    ADM MS                            16:11      8:06
    135           Damian Brockman             8th    Nevada MS                         16:13      8:06
    136           Jacob Hoben                 8th    ADM MS                            16:13      8:06
    137           Austin Strong               8th    Van Meter MS                      16:18      8:09
    138      79   Caeden Weeks                7th    West Central Valley MS            16:21      8:10
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    139           Noah Johnson                8th    Nevada MS                         16:22      8:11
    140           Brennon Morehead            8th    North Polk MS                     16:22      8:11
    141           Ethan Boliver               7th    Johnston MS                       16:23      8:11
    142           Brendan Greene              7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:23      8:11
    143           William Gates               7th    Saydel Woodside MS                16:23      8:12
    144           Terrence Thames             7th    Johnston MS                       16:26      8:13
    145           Logan Driscoll              8th    Johnston MS                       16:27      8:13
    146           Zach Martin                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:32      8:16
    147           Sutton Rowe                 7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:33      8:17
    148           Sullivan Baccam             7th    Carlisle MS                       16:35      8:18
    149           Max Little                  7th    North Polk MS                     16:38      8:19
    150           Robby Hall                  8th    ADM MS                            16:39      8:20
    151           Jackson Bibler              7th    Des Moines Christian MS           16:41      8:21
    152      80   Damien Thomas               8th    Newton MS                         16:48      8:24
    153           Jack Stover                 7th    Johnston MS                       16:49      8:25
    154           Trenton Myers               8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       16:56      8:28
    155           Elijah Wirtz                7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:58      8:29
    156           Landon Kirkpatrick          7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               16:59      8:30
    157      81   Kason Bender                8th    West Central Valley MS            17:00      8:30
    158      82   Connor Light                7th    West Central Valley MS            17:05      8:32
    159      83   Kyeo Augustine              8th    Perry MS                          17:07      8:33
    160           Vince Merrill               8th    Carlisle MS                       17:08      8:34
    161           Lincoln Fletchall           7th    North Polk MS                     17:08      8:34
    162           Matt Wermager               7th    Carlisle MS                       17:21      8:40
    163           Jaxon Gilliland             7th    Van Meter MS                      17:27      8:43
    164           Luke Lauridsen              8th    Johnston MS                       17:35      8:48
    165           Micah Bailey                8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:38      8:49
    166           Deacon Menninga             8th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:40      8:50
    167           Isaac Pieper                7th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:42      8:51
    168           Treyner Ramus               8th    Bondurant Farrar MS               17:49      8:54
    169           Judah Rittgers              7th    Des Moines Christian MS           17:57      8:58
    170           Chase Friedman              7th    North Polk MS                     18:01      9:00
    171           Venkat Nymthabad            7th    Johnston MS                       18:03      9:02
    172           Jj Bartleman                7th    North Polk MS                     18:05      9:03
    173           Jack Pederson               8th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       18:06      9:03
    174      84   Diego Cardenas              7th    Perry MS                          18:07      9:03
    175      85   Layne Savage                7th    Newton MS                         18:08      9:04
    176           Liam Newell                 8th    Van Meter MS                      18:14      9:07
    177           Aiden Kilker                7th    ADM MS                            18:19      9:10
    178           Madox Engelbrecht           7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               18:24      9:12
    179           Peter Thomas                7th    Nevada MS                         18:32      9:16
    180           Cooper Goodman              8th    Johnston MS                       18:39      9:19
    181           Curtis Lester               7th    Johnston MS                       18:46      9:23
    182           Jedidiah Scott              7th    Johnston MS                       18:55      9:27
    183           Collin Skaggs               8th    Nevada MS                         18:58      9:29
    184           Abraham Prince              7th    Johnston MS                       18:58      9:29
    185      86   Angel Rodriguez-Molina      8th    Perry MS                          19:01      9:31
    186           Mitchell Fox                7th    Des Moines Christian MS           19:35      9:48
    187           Daraugh McHugh              7th    ADM MS                            19:48      9:54
    188           Spencer Haley               8th    Nevada MS                         19:50      9:55
    189           Max Throop                  7th    Bondurant Farrar MS               20:29     10:14
    190           Harjot Cheema               7th    Johnston MS                       20:40     10:20
    191           Omar Seck                   7th    Carlisle MS                       20:55     10:28
    192           Andrew Alleman-Hunter       7th    North Polk MS                     20:56     10:28
    193           Alexander Yoerger           7th    Saydel Woodside MS                20:57     10:28
    194           Cooper York                 7th    Johnston MS                       21:07     10:34
    195           Harrison Gilroy             7th    Johnston MS                       21:14     10:37
    196           Tavian Rop                  7th    Johnston MS                       21:38     10:49
    197      87   Oliver Fine                 7th    Newton MS                         22:15     11:08
    198      88   Landon George               8th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   22:27     11:13
    199           Joe Schreck                 7th    Van Meter MS                      22:43     11:22
    200      89   Asher Knutson               7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   22:56     11:28
    201      90   Ryan Moore                  7th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   23:01     11:31
    202      91   Alex Teed                   8th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   23:07     11:33
    203      92   Brian Hernandez-Martinez    8th    Colfax-Mingo MS                   25:21     12:40
    204           Daniel Gute                 7th    Ankeny Christian Academy MS       25:29     12:45
    205      93   Collin Darrah               7th    West Central Valley MS            25:52     12:56
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) ADM MS                            Score =   51
    3    Cael Orban, 8th                11:45  5:52
    8    Greyson Sutter, 8th            12:22  6:11
   10    Griffin Messer, 8th            12:40  6:20
   12    Henry Krug, 8th                12:44  6:22
   18    Mark Behr, 8th                 12:52  6:26
   19    Shadd Livingston, 7th          12:53  6:27
   32    Reed Anderson, 7th             13:19  6:40
         Carter Haaland, 8th            13:28  6:44
         Caden Reynolds, 7th            13:43  6:51
         Paul Giles, 8th                13:51  6:56
         Max Marple, 7th                13:52  6:56
         Ty Miller, 7th                 13:52  6:56
         Beckett Smythe, 7th            14:10  7:05
         Jace Ozbun, 7th                14:37  7:19
         Kayden Tritz, 8th              14:48  7:24
         Owen Rychnovsky, 7th           14:52  7:26
         Tanner Blahnik, 7th            14:53  7:26
         Carter Banwart, 7th            14:54  7:27
         Tyler Banwart, 7th             15:50  7:55
         Owen Royer, 8th                16:11  8:06
         Jacob Hoben, 8th               16:13  8:06
         Robby Hall, 8th                16:39  8:20
         Aiden Kilker, 7th              18:19  9:10
         Daraugh McHugh, 7th            19:48  9:54

  2) Johnston MS                       Score =   58
    7    Gage Moreno, 8th               12:19  6:10
    9    Noah Davidson, 7th             12:22  6:11
   11    Cael Leach, 8th                12:42  6:21
   15    Adam Gatton, 7th               12:48  6:24
   16    Jack Crossland, 7th            12:50  6:25
   17    Charles Strauss, 7th           12:51  6:26
   21    John Widtfeldt, 8th            12:56  6:28
         Luka Felbapov, 8th             13:00  6:30
         Benjamin Cheese, 8th           13:02  6:31
         Tay Ohr-Rottler, 8th           13:07  6:33
         Adam Wey, 7th                  13:10  6:35
         Glenn Carlson, 8th             13:10  6:35
         Carter Martin, 8th             13:21  6:40
         Harrison Burkhardt, 8th        13:28  6:44
         Aiden Johnson, 7th             13:43  6:51
         Jacob Albin, 7th               13:44  6:52
         Carter Dyer, 7th               13:44  6:52
         Logan Rector, 7th              14:11  7:05
         Ethan Huebbe, 7th              14:13  7:06
         Trace Tecklenburg, 7th         14:22  7:11
         Benjamin Withers, 8th          14:39  7:20
         Jack Szymczyk, 8th             15:03  7:32
         Joza Becvar, 7th               15:03  7:32
         Henry Clevenger, 7th           15:08  7:34
         Evitt Fitzgerald, 7th          15:10  7:35
         Owen Gilbert, 7th              15:11  7:36
         Chaz Walk, 7th                 15:12  7:36
         Porter Parry, 7th              15:19  7:39
         Lucas Wagner, 8th              15:22  7:41
         Reed Szymczyk, 8th             15:22  7:41
         Nathan Tischer, 8th            15:30  7:45
         Ethan Boliver, 7th             16:23  8:11
         Terrence Thames, 7th           16:26  8:13
         Logan Driscoll, 8th            16:27  8:13
         Jack Stover, 7th               16:49  8:25
         Luke Lauridsen, 8th            17:35  8:48
         Venkat Nymthabad, 7th          18:03  9:02
         Cooper Goodman, 8th            18:39  9:19
         Curtis Lester, 7th             18:46  9:23
         Jedidiah Scott, 7th            18:55  9:27
         Abraham Prince, 7th            18:58  9:29
         Harjot Cheema, 7th             20:40 10:20
         Cooper York, 7th               21:07 10:34
         Harrison Gilroy, 7th           21:14 10:37
         Tavian Rop, 7th                21:38 10:49

  3) North Polk MS                     Score =  114
    5    Liam Triplett, 8th             12:07  6:04
   13    Nathan Harrington, 8th         12:46  6:23
   23    Owen Reed, 8th                 12:57  6:29
   31    Avery Flemmer, 7th             13:17  6:39
   42    Ayden Reed, 7th                13:49  6:55
   45    Chase Krings, 8th              14:02  7:01
   47    Clark Smithey, 8th             14:06  7:03
         Calvin Heitzman, 7th           14:29  7:15
         Ty Haisman, 7th                14:41  7:20
         Wes Rutledge, 8th              14:42  7:21
         Evan Scholten, 7th             14:43  7:22
         Misha McIlravy, 8th            15:34  7:47
         Aidan Trier, 8th               15:40  7:50
         Brendan Grant, 7th             16:01  8:00
         Peyton Shipley, 7th            16:08  8:04
         Brennon Morehead, 8th          16:22  8:11
         Max Little, 7th                16:38  8:19
         Lincoln Fletchall, 7th         17:08  8:34
         Chase Friedman, 7th            18:01  9:00
         Jj Bartleman, 7th              18:05  9:03
         Andrew Alleman-Hunter, 7th     20:56 10:28

  4) Nevada MS                         Score =  130
    4    Gavin Egeland, 8th             11:52  5:56
    6    Paul Stephens, 8th             12:16  6:08
   30    Maddix Holland, 8th            13:17  6:39
   37    Caleb Biensen, 8th             13:30  6:45
   53    Ean Sutherland, 8th            14:22  7:11
   72    Connery Varsa, 8th             15:31  7:46
   75    Nicholas Fischels, 8th         15:42  7:51
         Damian Brockman, 8th           16:13  8:06
         Noah Johnson, 8th              16:22  8:11
         Peter Thomas, 7th              18:32  9:16
         Collin Skaggs, 8th             18:58  9:29
         Spencer Haley, 8th             19:50  9:55

  5) Carlisle MS                       Score =  148
    2    Kael Streeter, 8th             11:36  5:48
   28    Zane Moyer, 7th                13:14  6:37
   29    Kaden Campbell, 7th            13:15  6:38
   41    Ben Lancaster, 7th             13:49  6:54
   48    Torren Walstrom, 7th           14:11  7:06
   51    Korben Fritz, 7th              14:21  7:11
   61    Judah Decleene, 8th            15:06  7:33
         Sullivan Baccam, 7th           16:35  8:18
         Vince Merrill, 8th             17:08  8:34
         Matt Wermager, 7th             17:21  8:40
         Omar Seck, 7th                 20:55 10:28

  6) Des Moines Christian MS           Score =  172
    1    Caleb Ten Pas, 8th             10:53  5:27
   20    Josiah Sisler, 7th             12:55  6:28
   34    Kieran Seeley, 8th             13:23  6:42
   46    Samuel Smit, 8th               14:05  7:03
   71    Noah Anderson, 8th             15:30  7:45
   77    Braden Shontz, 8th             16:08  8:04
   78    Alexander Steenhoek, 8th       16:09  8:05
         Jackson Bibler, 7th            16:41  8:21
         Deacon Menninga, 8th           17:40  8:50
         Isaac Pieper, 7th              17:42  8:51
         Judah Rittgers, 7th            17:57  8:58
         Mitchell Fox, 7th              19:35  9:48
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  7) Bondurant Farrar MS               Score =  179
   22    Bradley Hughs, 8th             12:57  6:28
   27    Grady Gibson, 7th              13:14  6:37
   35    Coby Fiser, 7th                13:29  6:45
   43    Preston Francois, 7th          13:50  6:55
   52    Sam Griffith, 8th              14:22  7:11
   59    Owen Werner, 7th               14:53  7:27
   60    Landon Peterson, 8th           15:02  7:31
         Alex Keene, 8th                15:58  7:59
         Brendan Greene, 7th            16:23  8:11
         Zach Martin, 7th               16:32  8:16
         Sutton Rowe, 7th               16:33  8:17
         Elijah Wirtz, 7th              16:58  8:29
         Landon Kirkpatrick, 7th        16:59  8:30
         Micah Bailey, 8th              17:38  8:49
         Treyner Ramus, 8th             17:49  8:54
         Madox Engelbrecht, 7th         18:24  9:12
         Max Throop, 7th                20:29 10:14

  8) Ankeny Christian Academy MS       Score =  213
   14    Alex Davis, 8th                12:47  6:23
   44    Jed Rood, 7th                  13:52  6:56
   49    Luke Reitsma, 8th              14:13  7:06
   50    Landon Curtis, 8th             14:20  7:10
   56    Zach Washington, 8th           14:32  7:16
   58    Marcus Pederson, 7th           14:49  7:24
   68    Kyle Weber, 8th                15:21  7:40
         Conner Crosby, 7th             15:36  7:48
         Lucas Erickson, 8th            15:51  7:55
         Trenton Myers, 8th             16:56  8:28
         Jack Pederson, 8th             18:06  9:03
         Daniel Gute, 7th               25:29 12:45

  9) Van Meter MS                      Score =  249
   26    Hayden Hayes, 7th              13:10  6:35
   40    Cory Oliver, 8th               13:45  6:53
   57    Evan Roberts, 8th              14:36  7:18
   62    Ben Wall, 7th                  15:08  7:34
   64    Mason Bradley, 8th             15:14  7:37
   65    Jack Day, 7th                  15:18  7:39
   76    Ben Koster, 8th                15:54  7:57
         Austin Strong, 8th             16:18  8:09
         Jaxon Gilliland, 7th           17:27  8:43
         Liam Newell, 8th               18:14  9:07
         Joe Schreck, 7th               22:43 11:22

 10) Greene County MS                  Score =  259
   24    Brady Carstensen, 7th          12:59  6:30
   33    Jaden Koller, 8th              13:23  6:41
   63    Raymond Bauer, 7th             15:12  7:36
   66    Blaise Schilling, 7th          15:18  7:39
   73    Eli Carstensen, 7th            15:40  7:50
   74    Maddox Carstensen, 7th         15:41  7:51

 11) Newton MS                         Score =  290
   36    Kent Montgomery, 7th           13:30  6:45
   38    Lance Zaabel, 8th              13:37  6:49
   67    Kuzey Varol, 7th               15:19  7:39
   69    Noah Tremel, 7th               15:27  7:43
   80    Damien Thomas, 8th             16:48  8:24
   85    Layne Savage, 7th              18:08  9:04
   87    Oliver Fine, 7th               22:15 11:08

 12) Perry MS                          Score =  333
   25    Thaddeus Stuart, 8th           13:09  6:35
   55    Gavin Leslie, 7th              14:29  7:15
   83    Kyeo Augustine, 8th            17:07  8:33
   84    Diego Cardenas, 7th            18:07  9:03
   86    Angel Rodriguez-Molina, 8th    19:01  9:31

 13) West Central Valley MS            Score =  335
   39    Cael Lawson, 8th               13:42  6:51
   54    Gabe Gerling, 8th              14:29  7:14
   79    Caeden Weeks, 7th              16:21  8:10
   81    Kason Bender, 8th              17:00  8:30
   82    Connor Light, 7th              17:05  8:32
   93    Collin Darrah, 7th             25:52 12:56

 14) Colfax-Mingo MS                   Score =  428
   70    Fisher Grove, 7th              15:29  7:44
   88    Landon George, 8th             22:27 11:13
   89    Asher Knutson, 7th             22:56 11:28
   90    Ryan Moore, 7th                23:01 11:31
   91    Alex Teed, 8th                 23:07 11:33
   92    Brian Hernandez-Martinez, 8th   25:21 12:40

 Incomplete Teams:

 Grandview Christian MS
   42    Thomas Childs, 7th          13:26     6:43
   64    Kaleb Anderson, 7th         14:03     7:01
  124    David Gutu, 8th             15:46     7:53

 Interstate 35 MS
   32    Zach Maiers, 8th            13:13     6:37
   59    Quincy Allen, 7th           13:51     6:56
   94    Lucas Baudler, 7th          14:58     7:29

 Saydel Woodside MS
   83    Alex Wood, 8th              14:38     7:19
  128    Ivan Orozco, 8th            15:57     7:59
  143    William Gates, 7th          16:23     8:12
  193    Alexander Yoerger, 7th      20:57     10:28
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